# CH \$40.00 33836

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM417925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLOBAL HEALTH CARE EXCHANGE, LLC		03/19/2001	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLOBAL HEALTHCARE EXCHANGE, LLC	
Street Address:	1315 W. CENTURY DRIVE	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3383645	GLOBAL HEALTH CARE EXCHANGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 602-382-6000

**Email:** krigby@swlaw.com, ipdocket@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 400 EAST VAN BUREN

Address Line 2: ONE ARIZONA CENTER

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard Sobelman
SIGNATURE:	/Howard I. Sobelman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005999 FRAME: 0653

900396754

3/19/01

9:19: PAGE 002/2

STATE OF DELAWARE
Rightkebretary of State
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 02:30 PM 03/20/2001
010136143 ~ 3206377

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

### GLOBAL HEALTH CARE EXCHANGE, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Global Health Care Exchange, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended by changing said paragraph so that, as amended, said paragraph shall be and read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Global Health Care Exchange, LLC this 19th day of March, 2001.

Name: John F. Gaither, Jr.
Title: Vice President, General
Counsel and Secretary

CHI 2085769vi

TRADEWARK
REEL: 004229 FRANCE: 06f88

**RECORDED: 03/01/2017**